

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 807 OF 2007
IN
LAR NO. 07 OF 2003**

Divisional Controller Maharashtra State
Road Transport ... Appellant.

V/s.
Smt. Anibai Janardan Patil & Ors. ... Respondents.

**WITH
CONNECTED APPEALS AND LARs**

Mr. G.S. Hegde i/by G.S. Hegde & Associates for Appellant in
Appeal Nos. 807/2007, 808/2007, 825/2007, 270/2012 and
for Respondent in Appeal Nos.442/2007,458/2007 & 459/
2007.

Mr. Milind Jadhav a/w. Mr.Vijay S. Tiwari, Mr. Vishal Mishra,
Mr. Wasim Shaikh i/by Pravin Mehta & Co. for Respondent in
Appeal Nos. 807/2007, 808/2007, 825/2007 and Appellant in
Appeal No. 442/2007, 458/2007 and 459/2007.

Ms. Manisha Seth for Respondent No.1 in Appeal No.
270/2012.

**CORAM : V. M. KANADE AND
MRS.SWAPNA JOSHI,JJ.**

DATE : 31st AUGUST, 2016

P.C. :

List of dates and written submissions are submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant in Appeal Nos. 442 of 2007, 458 of 2007, 459 of 2007.

The Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation also to file written submissions.

Stand over to 30.09.2016.

(MRS.SWAPNA JOSHI,J.)

(V. M. KANADE,J.)

.....