

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 807 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 7 OF 2003

Divisional Controller Maharashtra State Road TransportPetitioner

V/S

Anibai Janardan Patil And 10 Ors.Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 442 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 9 OF 2003

Ramkrishna Bhalchandra Patil And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr.Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 825 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 8 OF 2003

Divisional Controller, Maharashtra State Road Transport CorporatiaonPetitioner

V/S

Chandrakant Gunpat Patil And 6 Ors.Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 808 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 9 OF 2003

Divisional Controller, Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation

....Petitioner

V/S

Ramkrishna Bhalchandra Patil And 8 Ors.

....Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 458 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 7 OF 2003

Anibai Janardan Patil And 10 Ors.

....Petitioner

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr.

....Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 459 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 8 OF 2003

Chandrakant Ganpat Patil And 8 Ors.

....Petitioner

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr.

....Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 270 OF 2012

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 1 OF 1996

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation

....Petitioner

V/S

Veekaylal Investment Company Pvt. Ltd.

....Respondent

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &
SMT. SWAPNA S. JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 30th September, 2016

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for 18th October 2016. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to 18th October 2016.

(ASSOCIATE)