

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 807 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 7 OF 2003

Divisional Controller Maharashtra State Road Transport ....Petitioner

V/S

Anibai Janardan Patil And 10 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 442 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 9 OF 2003

Ramkrishna Bhalchandra Patil And Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr. ....Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 825 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 8 OF 2003

Divisional Controller, Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporatiaon ....Petitioner

V/S

Chandrakant Gunpat Patil And 6 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 808 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 9 OF 2003

Divisional Controller, Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation

....Petitioner

V/S

Ramkrishna Bhalchandra Patil And 8 Ors.

....Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 458 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 7 OF 2003

Anibai Janardan Patil And 10 Ors.

....Petitioner

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr.

....Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 459 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 8 OF 2003

Chandrakant Ganpat Patil And 8 Ors.

....Petitioner

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr.

....Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 270 OF 2012

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 1 OF 1996

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation

....Petitioner

V/S

Veekaylal Investment Company Pvt. Ltd.

....Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 65 OF 2017

In

APPEALS 442 OF 2007

Ramkrishna Bhalchandra Patil And 8 Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr. ....Respondent  
And Mandabai R. Patil And 18 Ors. (applicants)

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 63 OF 2017

In

APPEALS 458 OF 2007

Anibai Janardan Patil And 10 Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr ....Respondent  
And Kumud Janardan Patil Applicants And 9  
Others

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 64 OF 2017

In

APPEALS 459 OF 2007

Chandrakant Ganpat Patil (since Deceased) And ....Petitioner  
8 Ors.

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer(2) And Anr ....Respondent  
And Jagdish Harishchandra Patil And 6 Ors  
(respondents)

Mr. G. S. Hegde i/b G.S. Hegde And Associates For appellant

Mr. C. M. Korde Sr. Counsel a/w Mr. Milind Jadhav i/b Pravin  
Mehta & Mithi & Co.for Respondent

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &  
P.R. BORA, JJ**

**DATE : 23rd January, 2017**

**P.C. :**

By consent Stand Over to 06/02/2017

**( ASSOCIATE )**