

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
APPEAL NO. 442 OF 2007  
IN  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 9 OF 2003**

Ramkrishna Bhalchandra Patil (Since Deceased) & Ors. ...Appellants

**Vs.**

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH  
APPEAL NO. 458 OF 2007  
IN  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 7 OF 2003  
WITH  
APPEAL NO. 459 OF 2007  
IN  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 8 OF 2003  
WITH  
APPEAL NO. 807 OF 2007  
IN  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 7 OF 2003  
WITH  
APPEAL NO. 825 OF 2007  
IN  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 8 OF 2003  
WITH  
APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2007  
IN  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 9 OF 2003**

---

**Ms. Pinky Bhansali** (through VC) for the Appellants in APP/807/2007, APP/825/2007 and APP/808/2007 and for Respondent No.2. in APP/442/2007, APP/458/2007 and APP/459/2007.

**Mr. Himanshu Takke**, AGP for State.

---

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &  
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

**DATED : 24 September 2025**

**P.C.:-**

1. Ms. Bhansali appears for the Appellants in Appeal No.807 of 2007, Appeal No.825 of 2007 and Appeal No.808 of 2007.
2. Neither the Appellants nor the learned counsel for the Appellants in Appeal No.442 of 2007, Appeal No.458 of 2007 and Appeal No.459 of 2007 appeared today.
3. We have heard Ms. Bhansali, who appears for the MSRTC and Mr. Takke, who appears for the Special Land Acquisition Officer in all these Appeals. Ms. Bhansali, upon conclusion of her arguments, states that she will by tomorrow, file a synopsis of her arguments along with compilation of the decisions that she has relied upon.
4. Since these are old Appeals, we were reluctant to adjourn the same. Still in order to grant the Appellants in Appeal No.442 of 2007, Appeal No.458 of 2007 and Appeal No.459 of 2007 opportunity, we post these matters under the caption of "Part Heard" on 25 September 2025 at 3:00 p.m.
5. Stand over to **25 September 2025 at 3:00 p.m.** under the caption "Part Heard".

**(Advait M. Sethna, J)**

**(M. S. Sonak, J.)**