

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 442 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 9 OF 2003

Ramkrishna Bhalchandra Patil (since Deceased)...PETITIONER  
And Ors.

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr....RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 459 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 8 OF 2003

Chandrakant Ganpat Patil (since Deceased) ....PETITIONER

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr....RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 807 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 7 OF 2003

Divisional Controller Maharashtra State Road Transport ....PETITIONER

V/S

Anibai Janardan Patil And 10 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 458 OF 2007

In  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 7 OF 2003

Anibai Janardan Patil (since Deceased) And 10 ....PETITIONER  
Ors.

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr....RESPONDENT

WITH  
APPEALS NO. 825 OF 2007

In  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 8 OF 2003

Divisional Controller, Maharashtra State Road ....PETITIONER  
Transport Corporatiao

V/S

Chandrakant Gunpat Patil And 6 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

None present for the appellant.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH  
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

**DATE :** 20th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

To be added in the Final Hearing Board, in the week  
commencing from 23/02/2026.

( ASSOCIATE )